HUNTERS CITY OF RAMSEY

RIDGE COUNTY OF ANOKA

LOT SURVEYS COMPANY, INC. LAND SURVEYORS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Gerald J. Bauer and Heidi A. Bauer, his wife, owners and proprietors, and Irving J. Carr and Catherine A. Carr, his wife, mortgagees, of the following described property situate in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, to-wit:

The Southeast Quarter of Section 7, Township 32, Range 25 and the Southwest Township 32, Range 25	Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 8,
Have caused the same to be surveyed and plated as HUNTERS RIDGE and do hereby don Avenues, Porks and easements for utility and drainage purposes as shown on the plathave hereunto set their hands this	t. In witness whereof said Gerald J. Bauer and Heidi A. Bauer, his wife,
Signed: Serell Bauer Gerald L Bauer Irving J. Carr	Heidi A. Bauer Catherine A. Carr
State of Minnesota County of Hennepin The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this/ and Heidi A. Bauer, his wife.	9 day of DEC , 199 /, by Gerald J. Bauer
State of Minnesota County of Hennepin The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this and Catherine A. Carr, his wife.	Notary Public, Hennepin County, Minnesota My Commission Expires 6/5/43 day of DEC , 199 /, by Irving J. Carr Notary Public, Hennepin County, Minnesota My Commission Expires 6/15/93
I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described on this survey; that the distances are correctly shown on said plat in feet and hundredth as shown on said plat; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated as shown thereon. State of Minnesota County of Hennepin The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /	ns of a foot; that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground on said plat; and that there are no wetlands or public highways other than Raymond A. Prasch, Registered Land Surveyor Minnesota Registration Number 20262
This plat of HUNTERS RIDGE was approved and accepted by the City Council of Ramase	recommendations of the Commissioner of Transportation and the County
by Minnesota Statutes Section 505.03, Subd. No. 2. By Mayor By	Rochwoole Clerk & SEY MA

961409

OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDER STATE OF MINNESOTA, COUNTY OF ANOKA I hereby certify that the within instru-ment was filed in this office for record

on the JAN 7 A.D., 1992

001 ACRA 1-07-92#136

12:15 o'clock은 M., and was duly recorded

in book# & Plats page

Merlyn D. Anderson, Anoka County Surveyor







